processes and develop formats acceptable to the World Bank and us. The 

Bureau wishes to extend its profound appreciation to His Excellency, The 

Executive Governor of Yobe State, Hon. Mai Malah Buni for graciously 

approving this exercise at the cost of Forty seven Million Naira 

(N47,000,000.00)only. We shall do everything within our power to succeed 

in this assignment, 

6. At the conclusion of the entire exercise, the Bureau is to embark 

upon a public sensitization whilst test running the portal, addressing 

feedback, and acting upon responses.